

2024-2025 NCASC Membership Information

The Executive Board at its February 24, 2024 meeting adopted an incentive plan in an effort to increase membership for the 2024-2025 school year.

The plan provides an incentive for any school to join the NCASC or renew its membership:

1 – Early Bird Renewal for Current Member Schools

Reduces the membership fee from \$95.00 to \$70.00 for current member schools if membership is renewed and paid on or before June 1, 2024. The net savings of \$25.00 because of this reduction will effectively pay for one student to attend a District Leadership Conference during the fall 2024. This is also intended to be an incentive to renew now rather than waiting until the 2024-25 school year begins when things are busy for everyone.

2 - Returning Member School

Reduces the membership fee from \$95.00 to \$70.00 for any school that has previously been a member but not within the last five years, e.g., school was a member prior to 2019-2020. This will be a year-long effort to re-engage schools that have a history with NCASC, albeit, not recently.

3 - New Member School

Establishes the membership fee at \$70.00 for any middle or high school --- public, private, or parochial --- that has never been a member. This will be a year-long effort to extend NCASC services and leadership development events to more schools across North Carolina.

4 – Legacy Member School

Provides an opportunity for any school to provide additional support to the NCASC by continuing to pay the normal \$95.00 membership fee when joining or renewing the school's membership. The purpose is to improve and enhance NCASC programs in the future.